SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31385/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2009 in FA No.1447/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHRI NASHIK PANCHAVATI PANJARPOL TRU.&OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, AGR.PRODU.MARKET COMMIT.& ANR. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.33381/2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 04/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv. For Petitioner(s) Mr.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Birla, Adv.

Baldev Atreya, Adv. Mr. Mr. Anil Ahuja, Adv. Mr. Prakash Ahuja, Adv. S.C. Birla, Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of further proceedings pursuant to the impugned order.

[Alka Dudeja] Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij] Court Master